NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Sports & Exhibition Authority will receive sealed bids for **Housekeeping Equipment** as identified below for the **David L. Lawrence Convention Center**. The contract for this work will be with the Sports & Exhibition Authority of Pittsburgh and Allegheny County. Inquiries regarding the bidding should be made to the David L. Lawrence Convention Center Administrative Office, 1000 Fort Duquesne Blvd., Pittsburgh, PA 15222, Attention: Lucas Kistler- E-mail: lkistler@pittsburghcc.com, Telephone: 412-325-6179.

This Advertisement applies to the following Bid Package:

Project: Bid Package Name: Bid Package Available: David L Lawrence Convention Center Housekeeping Equipment Thursday, September 7, 2023

Inquiries Due Time/Date: Bids Due Time/Date/Location: 2:00 PM, Monday, September 18, 2023 4:00 PM, Tuesday, September 26, 2023 David Lawrence Convention Center 1000 Ft. Duquesne Blvd Pittsburgh, PA 15222